Ariana Alexa Cohen

3x Emmy Winning TV News Anchor / Reporter San Diego, CA | 303.957.8217 | ariana.alexa.cohen@gmail.com

EXPERIENCE

Bader Media | On- Air Talent | March 2024- Present | New York City, NY

CBS 8 San Diego | News Reporter/MSJ | June 2021 - March 2024 | San Diego, CA

WBBJ 7 Eyewitness News | Prime time Evening Anchor | Aug. 2017 - Aug. 2020 | Jackson, TN

KXLY 4 News | Morning Anchor / A-list Host | 2016-2017 | Spokane, WA

WIBW TV | News Anchor/MMJ/Reporter/Producer | Dec. 2012 - Feb 2016 | Topeka, KS

Master of Ceremonies: American Heart Association Go Red, San Diego Filipino International Festivals, San Diego Film Festival, Fundraisers and more

The A-List, Inc.| Founder | Jan. 2020 - Present | San Diego, California Creative Content Consulting offering video editing for businesses, digital and podcast host, voice talent, Social Media Management

Motor Trend TV and Discovery Go | 3 Episodes on Toyota Hybrid Vehicles | March-July 2024

Netflix | Interview featured on Alex Morgan's "Under Pressure" documentary | Feb. 2024

CBS Grammys Freelance Red Carpet Reporter | Feb. 2016 | Los Angeles, CA

Discovery Inc. | "Fear Thy Roommate" Reporter | July 2020 | Lawrence, KS

TV One | "Fatal Attraction" Reporter | July 2018 | Greater Memphis Area

ABC News | Academy Awards Freelance Red Carpet Reporter | Feb. 2017 | Los Angeles, CA

Oxygen Media | "Snapped" Investigative Reporter | Jan. 2017 | Topeka, KS

EDUCATION

Bachelor of Arts, Journalism | University of Kansas | Lawrence, KS

CIMBA | Journalism and Entrepreneurship | Venice, Italy

High School Diploma | Torrey Pines High School | San Diego, CA